

o

ITEM NO.51

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 210 OF 2013

MEGHA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAYAM PRAKASH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Gaurang Vardhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Ms. Aparjta Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete. Ld. counsel for the petitioner respondent who offered to appear and was granted time as a last chance for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit submits that Vakalatnama has been received and is being filed. Ld. counsel further submits that he proposes to request for referring to the meditation centre for mediation and hence at present is not pressing for filing counter affidavit to facilitate the meditation. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

|
|s

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar