

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No....IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 210 OF 2013

MEGHA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAYAM PRAKASH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for extension of time and office report)

Date: 03/03/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for extension of time is allowed in terms of
the signed order.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master	Asstt. Registrar			

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. No.... of 2014 In
TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 210 OF 2013

|Megha Sharma |.. Petitioner(s) |

Versus

|Swayam Prakash Sharma |.. Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

The parties to the lis are granted another one month's time from today to file appropriate petition under Section 13(1)(B) of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 in the light of orders passed by this Court on 30.09.2013.

The application for extension of time is allowed accordingly.

.....J.
[H.L. DATTU]

.....J.
[S.A. BOBDE]

NEW DELHI,
MARCH 03, 2014.